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SIX Exchanges Figures February 2026

Combined Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange & BME Exchange

Combined Figures” Month MOM YOY YTD YTD

Change Change Change
Turnover in CHF mn 154,932 +3.9% +14.5% 304,105 +15.5%
Turnover in EUR mn 169,474 +5.3% +17.9% 330,362 +18.1%
Transactions 7,925,173 +9.1% +13.3% 15,192,040 +7.9%
SMI 14,014.3 +6.3% +7.8% n.a. +5.6%
IBEX 35 18,361 +2.7% +37.6% n.a. +6.1%

includes preliminary figures for all respective trading segments for SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (except Financial Derivatives); for indices,
‘YTD Change’ refers to the change since the beginning of the year.

Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange

Segment Month MOM YOY YTD YTD

(in CHF mn) Change Change (in CHF mn) Change
Turnover Equities 79,881 +6.6% +3.9% 154,829 +4.0%
Turnover Fixed Income 10,804 -3.5% +10.9% 22,005 +2.7%
Turnover ETF 12,653 -28.9% +11.5% 30,448 +33.2%
Turnover Securitized Derivatives 1,076 -29.0% +35.4% 2,590 +57.0%
Turnover Total 104,414 -1.0% +5.8% 209,873 +7.8%

Source: SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (Bolsas y Mercados Espafioles) page 1 of 4
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Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange

Segment Month MOM Yoy
Change Change
Transactions Equities 4,327,905 +4.9% +8.8%
Transactions Fixed Income 29,078 +0.5% +13.1%
Transactions ETF 389,385 -15.7% +41.3%
Transactions Securitized Derivatives 52,184 -9.0% +23.5%
Transactions Total 4,798,552 +2.7% +11.1%
Product Listing Month MOM YOy
Change Change
Number Product Listings Fixed Income 55 +12.2% +10.0%
Volume Listed via Fixed Income (CHF 16,052 “171% +19.4%
mn)
Nun'wbe'r Product Listings Securitized 20.195 -8.9% +92.29%
Derivatives
Swiss Indices Month-End Reading Change Versus End of
Previous Month
SMI 14,014.3 +6.3%
SLI 2,215.0 +4.5%
SMIM 3,153.7 +4.4%
SPI 19,255.7 +5.7%
SPI EXTRA 6,377.8 +3.6%
SBI AAA-BBB 140.3 +0.6%

Source: SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (Bolsas y Mercados Espafioles)

YTD YTD
Change
8,452,500 +5.4%
58,021 +7.6%
851,065 +53.3%
109,555 +31.0%
9,471,141 +8.7%
YTD YTD
Change
104 +11.8%
29,757 +24.4%
42,357 +100.5%

Change Since End of
Last Year

+5.6%
+3.3%
+6.0%
+5.7%
+5.9%

+1.4%
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Key Figures BME Exchange

Segment

Turnover Equities

Turnover Fixed Income
Turnover ETF

Turnover Securitized Derivatives

Turnover Total

Segment

Transactions Equities

Transactions Fixed Income
Transactions ETF

Transactions Securitized Derivatives

Transactions Total

Product Listing

Number Product Listings Fixed Income

Volume Listed via Fixed Income (in EUR

mn)

Number Product Listings Securitized
Derivatives

Month
(in EUR mn)

39,760
15,355
128

21

55,264

Month

3,113,232
1,871
6,238
5,280

3,126,621

Month

270

37,551

MOM
Change

+14.3%
+25.6%
+34.7%

-6.7%

+17.2%

MOM
Change

+20.6%
+20.3%

-6.5%
+38.9%

+20.5%

MOM
Change

-11.5%
-15.4%

-99.7%

Source: SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (Bolsas y Mercados Espafioles)

YOY YTD YTD
Change (in EUR mn) Change
+39.6% 74,559 +41.0%
+49.0% 27,580 +39.5%
+28.2% 223 +23.6%
-9.7% 44 -12.0%
+42.0% 102,406 +40.5%
YOY YTD YTD
Change Change
+17.1% 5,695,480 +6.6%
-3.4% 3,426 -2.0%
-14.7% 12,911 +0.1%
+39.2% 9,082 +6.9%
+17.0% 5,720,899 +6.6%
YOY YTD YTD
Change Change
-2.5% 575 -3.2%
-8.2% 81,921 -3.4%
n.a. 1,428 -37.5%
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Key Figures BME Exchange

Financial Derivatives Traded Month MOM YOY YTD YTD Turnover
Contracts (thousand) Change Change (thousand) Change (EURmn)
IBEX 35 Futures 303 -2.1% -17.6% 613 -21.5% 54,763
Mini IBEX 35 Futures 74 +17.2% +71.2% 138 +41.4% 1,347
IBEX 35 Options 37 -7.4% +126.1% 77 +66.9% 674
Stock Futures 120 +257.6% +144.3% 154 +19.1% 192
Stock Options 1,074 -23.2% +8.2% 2,472 -4.3% 1,526
Power Derivatives (MW) 242 +45.7% -4.1% 409 -16.8% 12

Spanish Indices Month-End Reading Change Versus End of Change Since End of Last

Previous Month Year

IBEX 35 18,361 +2.7% +6.1%

IBEX Medium Cap 18,861 +4.3% +7.3%

IBEX Small Cap 10,751 -0.1% +2.3%

IBEX Grow 15 1,591 -1.3% -0.6%

LATIBEX TOP 6,743 +6.1% +22.1%

Source: SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (Bolsas y Mercados Espafioles) page 4 of 4



