



# SIX Exchanges Figures February 2026

## Combined Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange & BME Exchange

Combined Figures <sup>1)</sup>	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Turnover in CHF mn	154,932	+3.9%	+14.5%	304,105	+15.5%
Turnover in EUR mn	169,474	+5.3%	+17.9%	330,362	+18.1%
Transactions	7,925,173	+9.1%	+13.3%	15,192,040	+7.9%
SMI	14,014.3	+6.3%	+7.8%	n.a.	+5.6%
IBEX 35	18,361	+2.7%	+37.6%	n.a.	+6.1%

<sup>1)</sup> includes preliminary figures for all respective trading segments for SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (except Financial Derivatives); for indices, 'YTD Change' refers to the change since the beginning of the year.

## Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange

Segment	Month (in CHF mn)	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD (in CHF mn)	YTD Change
Turnover Equities	79,881	+6.6%	+3.9%	154,829	+4.0%
Turnover Fixed Income	10,804	-3.5%	+10.9%	22,005	+2.7%
Turnover ETF	12,653	-28.9%	+11.5%	30,448	+33.2%
Turnover Securitized Derivatives	1,076	-29.0%	+35.4%	2,590	+57.0%
Turnover Total	104,414	-1.0%	+5.8%	209,873	+7.8%



## Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange

Segment	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Transactions Equities	4,327,905	+4.9%	+8.8%	8,452,500	+5.4%
Transactions Fixed Income	29,078	+0.5%	+13.1%	58,021	+7.6%
Transactions ETF	389,385	-15.7%	+41.3%	851,065	+53.3%
Transactions Securitized Derivatives	52,184	-9.0%	+23.5%	109,555	+31.0%
Transactions Total	4,798,552	+2.7%	+11.1%	9,471,141	+8.7%

Product Listing	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Number Product Listings Fixed Income	55	+12.2%	+10.0%	104	+11.8%
Volume Listed via Fixed Income (CHF mn)	16,052	+17.1%	+19.4%	29,757	+24.4%
Number Product Listings Securitized Derivatives	20,195	-8.9%	+92.2%	42,357	+100.5%

Swiss Indices	Month-End Reading	Change Versus End of Previous Month	Change Since End of Last Year
SMI	14,014.3	+6.3%	+5.6%
SLI	2,215.0	+4.5%	+3.3%
SMIM	3,153.7	+4.4%	+6.0%
SPI	19,255.7	+5.7%	+5.7%
SPI EXTRA	6,377.8	+3.6%	+5.9%
SBI AAA-BBB	140.3	+0.6%	+1.4%



## Key Figures BME Exchange

Segment	Month (in EUR mn)	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD (in EUR mn)	YTD Change
Turnover Equities	39,760	+14.3%	+39.6%	74,559	+41.0%
Turnover Fixed Income	15,355	+25.6%	+49.0%	27,580	+39.5%
Turnover ETF	128	+34.7%	+28.2%	223	+23.6%
Turnover Securitized Derivatives	21	-6.7%	-9.7%	44	-12.0%
Turnover Total	55,264	+17.2%	+42.0%	102,406	+40.5%

Segment	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Transactions Equities	3,113,232	+20.6%	+17.1%	5,695,480	+6.6%
Transactions Fixed Income	1,871	+20.3%	-3.4%	3,426	-2.0%
Transactions ETF	6,238	-6.5%	-14.7%	12,911	+0.1%
Transactions Securitized Derivatives	5,280	+38.9%	+39.2%	9,082	+6.9%
Transactions Total	3,126,621	+20.5%	+17.0%	5,720,899	+6.6%

Product Listing	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Number Product Listings Fixed Income	270	-11.5%	-2.5%	575	-3.2%
Volume Listed via Fixed Income (in EUR mn)	37,551	-15.4%	-8.2%	81,921	-3.4%
Number Product Listings Securitized Derivatives	4	-99.7%	n.a.	1,428	-37.5%

## Key Figures BME Exchange

Financial Derivatives Traded Contracts	Month (thousand)	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD (thousand)	YTD Change	Turnover (EUR mn)
IBEX 35 Futures	303	-2.1%	-17.6%	613	-21.5%	54,763
Mini IBEX 35 Futures	74	+17.2%	+71.2%	138	+41.4%	1,347
IBEX 35 Options	37	-7.4%	+126.1%	77	+66.9%	674
Stock Futures	120	+257.6%	+144.3%	154	+19.1%	192
Stock Options	1,074	-23.2%	+8.2%	2,472	-4.3%	1,526
Power Derivatives (MW)	242	+45.7%	-4.1%	409	-16.8%	12

Spanish Indices	Month-End Reading	Change Versus End of Previous Month	Change Since End of Last Year
IBEX 35	18,361	+2.7%	+6.1%
IBEX Medium Cap	18,861	+4.3%	+7.3%
IBEX Small Cap	10,751	-0.1%	+2.3%
IBEX Grow 15	1,591	-1.3%	-0.6%
LATIBEX TOP	6,743	+6.1%	+22.1%